
RESOLUTION No. ~~`o~

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO GRANT
AGREEMENT EETAG1502 WITH THE CALIFORNIA
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (CALEPA) FOR
THE ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT &TRAINING
ACCOUNT GRANT PROGRAM (EETAG) FOR THE PERIOD
SEPTEMBER 1, 2015 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $34,900.00

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors has authorized the acceptance of
grant agreement EETAG1502 with the California Environmental Protection Agency (CaIEPA) for
the Environmental Enforcement &Training Account Grant in the amount of $34,900; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County Department of Environmental Health (NCDEH) has received
the grant funds; and

WHEREAS, NCDEH has requested and was approved for an extension of the grant period
through June 30, 2018 to continue to make qualified expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

1. That the Nevada County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chair of the
Board to execute said Amendment with the California Environmental
Protection Agency (CaIEPA) for the Environmental Enforcement &Training
Account Grant in the amount of $34,900 for a new period of September 1,
2015 through June 30, 2018.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 23rd day of January, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

1/23/2018 cc: EH (2)
AC* (Hold)

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank

Weston and Richard Anderson

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.

C •
Edward Sc field, air

2/07/2018 cc: EH*
AC* (Release)



GRANT #: EETAG1502
AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND GRANT TERMS

You are authorized to amend the budget for this grant award pursuant to the
attached. The new deadline for completion of this grant is June 30, 2018. The
grantee agrees to the following reporting requirements, as described in Exhibit A of
the original grant agreement:

• A Progress Report shall be submitted to CaIEPA by April 30, 2018.
• A Final Report shall be submitted to CaIEPA by July 31, 2018.

The undersigned parties agree to the amended terms of the grant award set forth here:

CaIEJ~/~f~ffic~ of the Secretary:

Sig t re of Authorized Official

ERIC JARVIS
Assistant Secretary
Fiscal " "

Grantee:

Signature of Aut rized fficial

ED SCOFIELD
Chair of the Board
Nevada County

_._ _ _ ~ f23/~~Date`

Attachment: Proposed Budget



': 
Ca
IE
PA
 E
nv
ir
on
me
nt
al
 E
nf
or
ce
me
nt
 G
ra

nt

I t
e
m
s
 

' 
Co

st
 

S
h
o
p
 A
t:

1
 

G
O
P
R
O
,
 (2
),
 H
E
R
O
 6
 B
la

ck
$
4
9
9
.
9
9
 e
a.

g
o
p
r
o
.
c
o
m

2
 

B
r
o
w
n
i
n
g
 T
ra

il
 C
a
m
e
r
a
s
,
 (2
);

 B
T
U-
4-

14

(
a
d
d
 (
2)
 T
re
e 
M
o
u
n
t
s
)

$
1
5
0
.
0
0
 e
a.

ph
: 
1-

88
8-

61
8-

44
96

3 
C
a
n
n
o
n
 R
eb

el
 w
/
4
0
0
 z
oo

ri
~

$2
,9
99
.0
0

c
a
n
n
o
n
.
c
o
m

4
 

Bu
ll

ar
d 
T
4
X
 T
h
e
r
m
a
l
 I
ma

ge
r

$9
,2
00
.0
0

L
N
 C
ur
ti
s,
 O
ak

la
nd

 C
A

w
/
 T
he

rm
at

hr
ot

le
 

',
$
9
9
9
.
0
0

1-
87
7-
48
8-
04
69

w
/
 D
V
R
 R
ec
or
de
d 

'
$1
,0
00
.0
0

5
 

Lu
dl

am
 2
6-
3 
Fr
is
ke
r;
 #
48

-4
2'

33
$
9
6
7
.
0
0

Lu
dl
am
s.
co
m

6
 

A
M
S
 B
ul
k 
De

ns
it

y 
So

il
 S
am
pl
in
g 

Ki
t 
#
7
7
4
5
8

$1
,6

70
.9

5
fo

re
st

ry
-s

up
pl

ie
rs

.c
om

1 -
80

0-
64

7-
53

68
7
 

De
ll

 L
at
it
ud
e 
5
2
8
5
 2
 i
n 
1
 L
ap

to
p 

Fi
el
d 
Ta
bl
et
s 
(6

)
$3
,0
00
/e
a

De
ll
.c
om


